Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 12/29/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
S.H.R., GUARDIANSHIP OF $271265 B308440 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted

Depublication denied

BRADT, PEOPLE v. S271949 A158999 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. S271432 F081570 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
FAJARDO, PEOPLE v. S271583 B301880 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/6

GATES (WILLIAM CHARLES) ON H.C. S271270 D079175 Petition for Review G&T CA 4/1 <osc>
PHOTHIRATH, PEOPLE v. S271899 C092316 Petition for Review G&T CA3

SOTO, PEOPLE v. S271912 B304485 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/8

ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v. $269198 B305299 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
BEAUDREAUX, PEOPLE v. S264885 A159751 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
BOODE, PEOPLE v. S263544 A157879 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
CAMPBELL, PEOPLE v. S$266943 B302318 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
COOPER, PEOPLE v. S263600 B303284 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/4
DEAN, PEOPLE v. S264758 E073410 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S265692 B300163 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
GRAY, PEOPLE v. S259730 B282321 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v. S259467 B250333 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
HARRIS, PEOPLE v. S$266430 B299340 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
HARRIS, PEOPLE v. S267529 E074136 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title

HAWKINS, PEOPLE v.
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.
HOWARD, PEOPLE v.
HULBERT, PEOPLE v.
HUNT, PEOPLE v.
HUNTER, PEOPLE v.
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.
JUAREZ, PEOPLE v.

KOZEE-STOLTZ, PEOPLE v.

LEBRON, PEOPLE v.
LEMEUR, PEOPLE v.

LIU, PEOPLE v.
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.
MALLORY, PEOPLE v.
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.

MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
MCCOY, PEOPLE v.
MCCULLOUGH, PEOPLE v.
MCDANIELS, PEOPLE v.
MCDANIELS, PEOPLE v.
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Case #

5268401
S266039
S270019
S268777
S270510
S267107
S265569
S263149
5268537
5263518
S257558
5259431
5265820
S270418
S269959
S266347
S270365

S270851
S267111
S264032
S268095
5268915

CA#

E074651
D076878
E075834
E074182
B305259
B302851
E073825
C076191
A158366
G057618
D069073
G057512
D076846
A160489
B308783
D077334
C092554

B308793

E074238

D076944

B305372

B305707
2

Action Type

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

12/29/21

Result

CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/1

CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 1/1 Transferred after hold
CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
CA 1/1 Transferred after hold
CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/1

CA 3 Transferred after hold

Cantil-Sakauye, C.J. and Corrigan, J., were recused and did not

participate.

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/1

CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 2/4 Transferred after hold



Title

MEADOWS, PEOPLE v.
MEDINA, PEOPLE v.
MILLSAP, PEOPLE v.
MOLINA, PEOPLE v.
MONROY, PEOPLE v.
MONTES, PEOPLE v.
MORALES, PEOPLE v.
MORENO, PEOPLE v.
OLIVER, PEOPLE v.
ORTIZ, PEOPLE v.
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.
RANDALL, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.
SCHUSTER, PEOPLE v.
SHEPHERD, PEOPLE v.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.
VAUGHN, PEOPLE v.

VILLANUEVAV. S.C. (PEOPLE)

WALL, PEOPLE v.
WATKINS, PEOPLE v.
WILBARN, PEOPLE v.
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Case #

S268339
S266456
S264659
5269239
5269802
5265524
S5258658
S264783
5266612
S268306
S266136
5265856
S266656
S268979
S265467
S267583
S267872
S267273
5256233
S259939
S266875
S268955
S267072

CA#

E074143
B304477
B302075
B295701
C086798
G058526
B253249
DO077337
B301487
B300776
D077368
D076619
D077366
F080904
D076755
B305314
A160232
D076620
FO74750
F080143
D077358
H047453
H047537

3

Action Type

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

12/29/21

Result

Dismissed - to CA 4/2

CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/8

CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 2/2

CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 5
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 2/8
Dismissed - to CA 1/4
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 5
Dismissed - to CA 5
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 6
Dismissed - to CA 6
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. $262352 B297781 Grant - dismissal/lead case
YOUNG, PEOPLE v. S265313 D077228 Grant - dismissal/lead case
VELOCITY COMMERCIAL CAPITAL v. S.C. (PREMIER  S272218 G060907 Petition for Review & Stay
LIBERTY DEVELOPMENT)

A.L.v.S.C. (PEOPLE) $272140 E078094 Petition for Review & Stay
ABDELRAHMAN, MARRIAGE OF S271741 E074840 Petition for Review
ABRARIA (GREGORY RALPH) ON H.C. S271365 Habeas Corpus petition
AMARO v. ANAHEIM ARENA MANAGEMENT (ALLER) S271652 G058371 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
BERRY v. POPE VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY $271494 A160256 Petition for Review
SCHOOL DISTRICT

BJORKSTRAND (AARON) ON H.C. S$271555 F083229 Petition for Review
BOWIE, PEOPLE v. $271881 H045010 Petition for Review
BROWN (KENYON DERRAL) ON H.C. S271331 Habeas Corpus petition
CANEDOS, PEOPLE v. S271916 B307948 Petition for Review
CHARLES v. U.S. BANK (PANKOPF) S271657 C089024 Petition for Review
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v. S271898 B308332 Petition for Review
COLBERT (GEORGE KENNETH) ON H.C. $271385 Habeas Corpus petition
CONNOLLY, MARRIAGE OF S271788 C091416 Petition for Review
DAVIS (LLOYD) ON H.C. S271383 Habeas Corpus petition
DEVON (ALAN) ON H.C. S271102 Habeas Corpus petition
DISALVO (VICTOR JOHN) ON H.C. S271224 Habeas Corpus petition
EVERETT v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA S272337 Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
FUAHALA, PEOPLE v. $271870 B306812 Petition for Review
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. $271925 F078898 Petition for Review

4

12/29/21

Result

Dismissed - to CA 2/8
Dismissed - to CA 4/1

Denied (review & stay)

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title

GONZALEZ (ARMANDO) ON H.C.
GOODFIELD v. FRAHM
GUTIERREZ (JESUS) ON H.C.
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.

HARRIS v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION

HERRERA (MARK) ON H.C.

HSIUNG v. DIESTEL TURKEY RANCH
HUBER, PEOPLE v.

IDLEMAN v. CHRISTODORO

IN RE ARI S.

IN RE C.H.

IN RE J.J.

INRER. G.

INREV.C.

JACKSON (AL TYRONE) ON H.C.
JENKINS, PEOPLE v.

KAIHEA, PEOPLE v.

L.A. COLLECTIVE CAP 20 v. S.C. (YEE)
LANDCHASERS v. WILLIAMS
MASON (NATHAN JEROME) ON H.C.
MAXSTADT (RYAN JOSEPH) ON H.C.
MHANNA & HAGE, MARRIAGE OF

Supreme Court of California

Case # CA#
S271380

S271486 G059551
S271701 A163038
S271682 A159878
S271006

S268265

S271462 A162708
$271945 E076622
S271267 B284734
S271256 B307714
S271492 E076904
S271693 F082314
S271890 B309043
S271839 H047923
S271355

S271889 G059110
S271790 C088045
S271468 B315283
S271419

S271036

S271317

S271377 H045078
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Action Type

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Depublication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

12/29/21

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title

MILIAN, PEOPLE v.

MOLINA, PEOPLE v.

MOORE, PEOPLE v

MORENO, PEOPLE v

MOUZON (ALFONSO) ON H.C.
PATEL v. PATEL

PECH v. MOGHAVEM

PERLMAN, PEOPLE v

POTTER, PEOPLE v.

R.C.v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
RAMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

RETA (MIGUEL ANGEL) ON H.C.
RHODES (RAY ANTHONY) ON H.C.
RISTAINO (MARK WARREN) ON H.C.
RIVERSIDE, COUNTY OF v. S.C. (SWANSON)
ROBERTSON v. LARKSPUR COURTS
ROSS (ALVIN R.) ON H.C.

ROUSER (WILLIAM) ON H.C.
RUEDAS, PEOPLE v.
SAECHAO (SENG CHOY) ON H.C.
SALAZAR, PEOPLE v.
SANCHEZ (JUAN C.) ON H.C.
SPANN (TERRY LEE) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Case # CA#
S271784 D078396
$271902 A159796
$271931 B306541
S271815 E075373
$271952 A163696
$271099 B307926
S270997 B308593
S271847 A157409
$271901 E076237
S271865 C095002
$271923 C094967
S271364

$271320

S271363

$272305 D079772
S271724 A160942
S271357

$271907 C095135
S271886 G059467
S271386

S271544 B303834
$269226

S271867 H048692
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Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

12/29/21

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title

SPANN, PEOPLE v.

THERMAN, PEOPLE v.

U.S. BANK TRUST v. TRAN
VALENTINE (JOE LEWIS) ON H.C.

VANDERWOOD (MICHAEL LAMAR) ON H.C.

VELASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.
VOLPE CO. v. SAUSAL CORP.
ZAVALA, PEOPLE v.
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Case #

S271927
S271885
S271723
S270571
5269895
S271904
5271684
S271476

CA#

H047909
C091147
B307390

B309388
A157577
F081537

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/29/21



