Results from the petition conference of 12/29/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
S.H.R., GUARDIANSHIP OF	S271265	B308440	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted Depublication denied
BRADT, PEOPLE v.	S271949	A158999	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S271432	F081570	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
FAJARDO, PEOPLE v.	S271583	B301880	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/6
GATES (WILLIAM CHARLES) ON H.C.	S271270	D079175	Petition for Review	G&T CA 4/1 <osc></osc>
PHOTHIRATH, PEOPLE v.	S271899	C092316	Petition for Review	G&T CA 3
SOTO, PEOPLE v.	S271912	B304485	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/8
ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v.	S269198	B305299	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
BEAUDREAUX, PEOPLE v.	S264885	A159751	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
BOODE, PEOPLE v.	S263544	A157879	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
CAMPBELL, PEOPLE v.	S266943	B302318	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S263600	B303284	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
DEAN, PEOPLE v.	S264758	E073410	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S265692	B300163	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
GRAY, PEOPLE v.	S259730	B282321	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.	S259467	B250333	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
HARRIS, PEOPLE v.	S266430	B299340	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
HARRIS, PEOPLE v.	S267529	E074136	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
HAWKINS, PEOPLE v.	S268401	E074651	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S266039	D076878	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S270019	E075834	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
HOWARD, PEOPLE v.	S268777	E074182	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
HULBERT, PEOPLE v.	S270510	B305259	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
HUNT, PEOPLE v.	S267107	B302851	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
HUNTER, PEOPLE v.	S265569	E073825	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S263149	C076191	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S268537	A158366	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 1/1 Transferred after hold
JUAREZ, PEOPLE v.	S263518	G057618	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
KOZEE-STOLTZ, PEOPLE v.	S257558	D069073	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
LEBRON, PEOPLE v.	S259431	G057512	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
LEMEUR, PEOPLE v.	S265820	D076846	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
LIU, PEOPLE v.	S270418	A160489	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 1/1 Transferred after hold
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.	S269959	B308783	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
MALLORY, PEOPLE v.	S266347	D077334	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S270365	C092554	Grant - dismissal/lead case Cantil-Sakauye, C.J. and Corrigar participate.	CA 3 Transferred after hold a, J., were recused and did not
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S270851	B308793	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
MCCOY, PEOPLE v.	S267111	E074238	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
MCCULLOUGH, PEOPLE v.	S264032	D076944	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
MCDANIELS, PEOPLE v.	S268095	B305372	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
MCDANIELS, PEOPLE v.	S268915	B305707	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/4 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MEADOWS, PEOPLE v.	S268339	E074143	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
MEDINA, PEOPLE v.	S266456	B304477	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
MILLSAP, PEOPLE v.	S264659	B302075	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
MOLINA, PEOPLE v.	S269239	B295701	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
MONROY, PEOPLE v.	S269802	C086798	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
MONTES, PEOPLE v.	S265524	G058526	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
MORALES, PEOPLE v.	S258658	B253249	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
MORENO, PEOPLE v.	S264783	D077337	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
OLIVER, PEOPLE v.	S266612	B301487	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
ORTIZ, PEOPLE v.	S268306	B300776	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S266136	D077368	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
RANDALL, PEOPLE v.	S265856	D076619	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S266656	D077366	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S268979	F080904	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265467	D076755	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
SCHUSTER, PEOPLE v.	S267583	B305314	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
SHEPHERD, PEOPLE v.	S267872	A160232	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S267273	D076620	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
VAUGHN, PEOPLE v.	S256233	F074750	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
VILLANUEVA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259939	F080143	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
WALL, PEOPLE v.	S266875	D077358	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
WATKINS, PEOPLE v.	S268955	H047453	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 6
WILBARN, PEOPLE v.	S267072	H047537	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 6

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S262352	B297781	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
YOUNG, PEOPLE v.	S265313	D077228	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
VELOCITY COMMERCIAL CAPITAL v. S.C. (PREMIER LIBERTY DEVELOPMENT)	S272218	G060907	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
A.L. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S272140	E078094	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ABDELRAHMAN, MARRIAGE OF	S271741	E074840	Petition for Review	Denied
ABRARIA (GREGORY RALPH) ON H.C.	S271365		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
AMARO v. ANAHEIM ARENA MANAGEMENT (ALLER)	S271652	G058371	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
BERRY v. POPE VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	S271494	A160256	Petition for Review	Denied
BJORKSTRAND (AARON) ON H.C.	S271555	F083229	Petition for Review	Denied
BOWIE, PEOPLE v.	S271881	H045010	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (KENYON DERRAL) ON H.C.	S271331		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CANEDOS, PEOPLE v.	S271916	B307948	Petition for Review	Denied
CHARLES v. U.S. BANK (PANKOPF)	S271657	C089024	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271898	B308332	Petition for Review	Denied
COLBERT (GEORGE KENNETH) ON H.C.	S271385		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CONNOLLY, MARRIAGE OF	S271788	C091416	Petition for Review	Denied
DAVIS (LLOYD) ON H.C.	S271383		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DEVON (ALAN) ON H.C.	S271102		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DISALVO (VICTOR JOHN) ON H.C.	S271224		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
EVERETT v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA	S272337		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
FUAHALA, PEOPLE v.	S271870	B306812	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S271925	F078898	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
GONZALEZ (ARMANDO) ON H.C.	S271380		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GOODFIELD v. FRAHM	S271486	G059551	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ (JESUS) ON H.C.	S271701	A163038	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.	S271682	A159878	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRIS v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION	S271006		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
HERRERA (MARK) ON H.C.	S268265		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HSIUNG v. DIESTEL TURKEY RANCH	S271462	A162708	Petition for Review	Denied
HUBER, PEOPLE v.	S271945	E076622	Petition for Review	Denied
IDLEMAN v. CHRISTODORO	S271267	B284734	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
IN RE ARI S.	S271256	B307714	Depublication request	Denied
IN RE C.H.	S271492	E076904	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.J.	S271693	F082314	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE R. G.	S271890	B309043	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE V.C.	S271839	H047923	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON (AL TYRONE) ON H.C.	S271355		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JENKINS, PEOPLE v.	S271889	G059110	Petition for Review	Denied
KAIHEA, PEOPLE v.	S271790	C088045	Petition for Review	Denied
L.A. COLLECTIVE CAP 20 v. S.C. (YEE)	S271468	B315283	Petition for Review	Denied
LANDCHASERS v. WILLIAMS	S271419		Publication request	Denied
MASON (NATHAN JEROME) ON H.C.	S271036		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MAXSTADT (RYAN JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S271317		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MHANNA & HAGE, MARRIAGE OF	S271377	H045078	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MILIAN, PEOPLE v.	S271784	D078396	Petition for Review	Denied
MOLINA, PEOPLE v.	S271902	A159796	Petition for Review	Denied
MOORE, PEOPLE v.	S271931	B306541	Petition for Review	Denied
MORENO, PEOPLE v.	S271815	E075373	Petition for Review	Denied
MOUZON (ALFONSO) ON H.C.	S271952	A163696	Petition for Review	Denied
PATEL v. PATEL	S271099	B307926	Petition for Review	Denied
PECH v. MOGHAVEM	S270997	B308593	Publication request	Denied
PERLMAN, PEOPLE v.	S271847	A157409	Petition for Review	Denied
POTTER, PEOPLE v.	S271901	E076237	Petition for Review	Denied
R.C. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271865	C095002	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271923	C094967	Petition for Review	Denied
RETA (MIGUEL ANGEL) ON H.C.	S271364		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RHODES (RAY ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S271320		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RISTAINO (MARK WARREN) ON H.C.	S271363		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RIVERSIDE, COUNTY OF v. S.C. (SWANSON)	S272305	D079772	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ROBERTSON v. LARKSPUR COURTS	S271724	A160942	Petition for Review	Denied
ROSS (ALVIN R.) ON H.C.	S271357		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROUSER (WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S271907	C095135	Petition for Review	Denied
RUEDAS, PEOPLE v.	S271886	G059467	Petition for Review	Denied
SAECHAO (SENG CHOY) ON H.C.	S271386		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SALAZAR, PEOPLE v.	S271544	B303834	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ (JUAN C.) ON H.C.	S269226		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SPANN (TERRY LEE) ON H.C.	S271867	H048692	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
SPANN, PEOPLE v.	S271927	H047909	Petition for Review	Denied
THERMAN, PEOPLE v.	S271885	C091147	Petition for Review	Denied
U.S. BANK TRUST v. TRAN	S271723	B307390	Petition for Review	Denied
VALENTINE (JOE LEWIS) ON H.C.	S270571		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VANDERWOOD (MICHAEL LAMAR) ON H.C.	S269895		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VELASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271904	B309388	Petition for Review	Denied
VOLPE CO. v. SAUSAL CORP.	S271684	A157577	Petition for Review	Denied
ZAVALA, PEOPLE v.	S271476	F081537	Petition for Review	Denied